
Item Cover Page 

MEETING TYPE: Board of Alderman 

DATE: 

SUBMITTED BY:  

ITEM TYPE: 

AGENDA SECTION: 

SUBJECT: 

DETAILS: 

July 14, 2025

Michael D. Ambrose, Town Manager

Consideration

Consent Agenda

Consider Approval of Change Order #2 for the South Upright

Street Sewer Rehab (Project 25-02)

Locke-Lane Construction is seeking a change order for the South Upright Street Sewer Rehab Project

(Project 25-02).  This change order was due to increase bid item quantities that were needed for the project

to continue in the amount of $83,415, and additional items that were needed to complete the last leg of the

sewer line near Videri Homes in the amount of $35,084.  All increase in material was priced at the contract

pricing in the original contract. The Engineer on this project (Gary Flowers) with MESCO has visually

inspected the needs above, and makes the recommendation for the increase.  The inspector with MESCO

has also made the recommendation for the increase in costs.

Angie Sands
Cross-Out


